Example  4: On the final valuation date, the Dow Jones Industrial AverageTM has the lowest underlying return and, therefore, is
the worst performing underlying on the final valuation date. In this scenario, the final underlying value of the worst performing
underlying on the final valuation date is greater than its final buffer value. Accordingly, at maturity, you would receive the stated
principal amount of the securities plus the contingent coupon payment due at maturity, but you would not participate in the
appreciation of any of the underlyings.

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/200245/000095010320012630/dp131102_424b2-us2000758.htm[6/29/2020 2:55:58 PM]

Example  5: On the final valuation date, the VanEck Vectors® Gold Miners ETF has the lowest underlying return and, therefore, is
the worst performing underlying on the final valuation date. In this scenario, the final underlying value of the worst performing
underlying on the final valuation date is less than its final buffer value. Accordingly, at maturity, you would receive a payment per
security calculated as follows:

Payment at maturity = $1,000.00 + [$1,000.00 × (the underlying return of the worst performing underlying on the final valuation date
+ the buffer percentage)]

= $1,000.00 + [$1,000.00 × (-50.00% + 25.00%)]

= $1,000.00 + ($1,000.00 × -25.00%)

= $1,000.00 + -$250.00

= $750.00

In this scenario, because the final underlying value of the worst performing underlying on the final valuation date is less than its
final buffer value, you would lose a portion of your investment in the securities. Your payment at maturity would reflect a loss of 1%
of the stated principal amount of your securities for every 1% by which the depreciation of the worst performing underlying on the
final valuation date has exceeded the buffer percentage. In addition, because the final underlying value of the worst performing
underlying on the final valuation date is below its coupon barrier value, you would not receive any contingent coupon payment at